PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	≣:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Qingyang WU				04/25/2013	
Bin HUI				04/25/2013	
Xiangdong GONG				04/25/2013	
Jingzhen Ll				04/25/2013	
Jianpang ZHAI				04/25/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	SHENZHEN	UNIVE	RSITY		
Street Address:	Nanhai Ave	3688, N	lanshan		
City:	Shenzhen, C	Guangdo	ong		
State/Country:	CHINA				
Property	Туре			Number	
Application Number: 13872			072		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuc	ccessful.	
Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com					
Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 of General Post Office					
Address Line 4:			ONG KONG		
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:		ZR-1304-USPT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles S. Ho					
Signature: /charles ho/					
Date:			05/05/2013	PATENT	
502335515				BEEL: 030351 ERAME: 0303	

Total Attachments: 5
source=Executed Assignment_ZR-1304-USPT#page1.tif
source=Executed Assignment_ZR-1304-USPT#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment_ZR-1304-USPT#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment_ZR-1304-USPT#page4.tif
source=Executed Assignment_ZR-1304-USPT#page5.tif

ASSIGNM	1ENT ·	- Patent Appli	ication	Docket Number:	ZR-1304-USPT	
Whereas, the Assi	gnor, con	prising the following	g named inve	entors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	WU, Qin	gyang				
made an invention	entitled:				ON AND REAL-TIME ACE TOPOGRAPHIC IMAGE OF	
for which an applic (Select one of the fo		Letters Patent of the	e United Stat	es:		
is executed of was filed in t as U.S. Pate	he U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:	rk Office on	1		
ASSIGNEES (Full Names, Addresses and Countries) SHENZHEN UNIVERSITY Nanhai Ave 3688, Nanshan, Shenzhen Guangdong, China						
are desirous of according to the obtained therefor,	quiring th	e entire right, title ar	nd interest in	and to said inventio	n and the Letters Patent to be	
Dollar (\$1.00), and Assignor, intending assigns, the full ar said invention, incl based thereon, an	t for othei g to be le nd exclusi luding all d all Lette	 good and valuable gally bound, hereby ve right, title and inf divisions, continuati 	consideratio sells, assign terest in and ions, and cor preissues, to	n, the receipt of whith is and transfers to A to said invention, all ntinuations-in-part th	or of a sum corresponding to One ch is hereby acknowledged, ssignees, their successors and applications for Letters Patent for ereof, all rights to claim priority r, including any and all foreign	
Assignor h	hereby wa ich would	urrants that no assig I conflict with this As	nment, sale, signment.	agreement or encur	nbrance has been or will be made	
Assignor a a legal representa possession, relatin thereto, to execute	agrees it s tive there ng to the l all instru	shall be legally bour of, to supply all info making and practice iments proper to pa	nd, upon requ rmation and of said inve tent the inve	evidence of which th ntion, to testify in an ntion in the United S	s or their successors or assigns or e Assignor has knowledge or y legal proceeding relating tates of America and foreign o carry out the intent of this	
In witness	whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on	the day indicated be	ilow.	
1	Typed o	r Printed Name		Signature	Date	
SIGNATURE	wu	, Qingyang	× Wu	(King yang	× April 25, 2013	
	ZHI * Witness	J, Jinwang	* Hitness	H	× April 15, 2013	

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGN	/ENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: ZR-13	04-USPT
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, con	nprising the following named inv	entors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	HUI, Bin			
made an inventior	n entitled:	INTRA-ORAL SCANNER FOR RECONSTRUCTION SYSTEM ORAL CAVITY		
(Select one of the fo	illowing): concurrer the U.S. F	Letters Patent of the United Stan htly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.:		
ASSIGNEES (Full Names, Add and Countries)	- 8 5865	SHENZHEN UNIVERSITY Nanhai Ave 3688, Nanshan, She Guangdong, China	nzhen	
are desirous of ac obtained therefor,	quiring th	e entire right, title and interest in	and to said invention and the l	etters Patent to be
Dollar (\$1.00), and Assignor, intendin assigns, the full at said invention, inc based thereon, ar	d for othe g to be le nd exclus luding all nd all Lette	consideration of the payment by r good and valuable consideration gally bound, hereby sells, assign we right, title and interest in and divisions, continuations, and con- ers Patent, including reissues, to in corresponding thereto.	in, the receipt of which is hereb is and transfers to Assignees, to to said invention, all application ntinuations-in-part thereof, all right thereof.	y acknowledged, heir successors and is for Letters Patent for ghts to claim priority
Assignor I or entered into wh	hereby wa hich would	arrants that no assignment, sale, I conflict with this Assignment.	agreement or encumbrance h	as been or will be made
a legal representa possession, relati thereto, to execut countries in the na instrument.	itive there ng to the i e all instru ame of the	shall be legally bound, upon requ of, to supply all information and making and practice of said inve uments proper to patent the inve e Assignees, and to execute all i	evidence of which the Assignor ntion, to testify in any legal pro- ntion in the United States of An nstruments proper to carry out	has knowledge or ceeding relating nerica and foreign
In witness	whereof,	this Assignment is executed on	the day indicated below.	
ſ	Typed o	r Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	}	HUI, Bin × H	VI, BIN	* April 20, mr3
		J. Jinwang × 4 to Assignor * Witness	to Assigner	* April 15, 1013
L.				

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: ZR-13	304-USPT
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, cor	nprising the following named inver	nors	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	GONG.	Xiangdong		
made an inventio	n entitled:	INTRA-ORAL SCANNER FOR D RECONSTRUCTION SYSTEM F ORAL CAVITY		
(Select one of the formation (Select one of the formation	ollowing): concurrei	Letters Patent of the United State htly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on		
as U.S. Pat		ation Serial No.:	1	
ASSIGNEES (Full Names, Add	resses	SHENZHEN UNIVERSITY Nanhai Ave 3688, Nanshan, Shen	zhen	
and Countries)		Guangdong, China		
obtained therefor,		e entire right, title and interest in a		
Dollar (\$1.00), an Assignor, intendir assigns, the full a said invention, inc based thereon, ar	d for othe ng to be le nd exclus cluding all nd all Lett	consideration of the payment by Ai r good and valuable consideration gally bound, hereby sells, assigns ive right, title and interest in and to divisions, continuations, and conti ers Patent, including reissues, to b on corresponding thereto.	, the receipt of which is hereb and transfers to Assignees, to said invention, all application inuations-in-part thereof, all rig	y acknowledged, heir successors and is for Letters Patent for phts to claim priority
Assignor or entered into wh	hereby wa	arrants that no assignment, sale, a I conflict with this Assignment.	greement or encumbrance ha	is been or will be made
a legal representa possession, relati thereto, to execut countries in the n instrument.	ative there ng to the e all instri ame of th	shall be legally bound, upon reque of, to supply all information and er making and practice of said invent uments proper to patent the invent e Assignees, and to execute all ins	vidence of which the Assignor ion, to testify in any legal proc ion in the United States of Am struments proper to carry out t	has knowledge or eeding relating erica and foreign
tn witness	s whereof	, this Assignment is executed on th	ne day indicated below.	
	Typed o	r Printed Name S	gnature	Date
SIGNATURE	GON	3, Xiangdong × Gun	Xiangdomg-	* April 15, 2013
		U, Jinwang × 461 to Assignor * Witness to	Assignor	* April 75, 2013

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			cation	ZR-1304-USPT		
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	nprising the following	named inven	itors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	LI, Jingz	zhen				
made an inventio	n entitled:			IGITAL IMPRESSION AND REAL-TIME OR INNER SURFACE TOPOGRAPHIC IMAGE OF		
(Select one of the is executed was filed in	following): I concurrei I the U.S. F	Letters Patent of the htly herewith Patent and Trademar ation Serial No.:	k Office on			
ASSIGNEES (Full Names, Add and Countries)	iresses	SHENZHEN UNIV Nanhai Ave 3688, N		then		
- 		Guangdong, China				
are desirous of a obtained therefore		e entire right, title an	d interest in a	nd to said invention and the Letters Patent to be		
Dollar (\$1.00), ar Assignor, intendi assigns, the full a said invention, in based thereon, a	nd for othe ng to be le and exclus cluding all ind all Lette	r good and valuable (gally bound, hereby) ive right, title and inte divisions, continuatio	consideration, sells, assigns erest in and to ons, and contil reissues, to b	ssignees to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and transfers to Assignees, their successors and said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for nuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority e obtained therefor, including any and all foreign		
Assignor or entered into w	hereby wa hich would	arrants that no assigr I conflict with this Ast	nment, sale, ai signment.	greement or encumbrance has been or will be made		
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu countries in the r instrument.	ative there ing to the te all instru- ame of the	of, to supply all infon making and practice uments proper to pate a Assignees, and to e	mation and ev of said inventi ent the inventi execute all ins	st of the Assignees or their successors or assigns or vidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or ion, to testify in any legal proceeding relating ion in the United States of America and foreign truments proper to carry out the intent of this		
In witnes	s whereof,	, this Assignment is e	executed on th	e day indicated below.		
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Si	gnature Date		
SIGNATURE	LI,	Jingzhen	× Li	Jingshan × Apxil vis 2013		
F		J, Jinwang to Assignor	× 46E	April 5, 24		
I	1000695		THEIRED IV			

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appl	ication	Docket Number:	ZR-1304-USPT	
Whereas, the As	ssignor, cor	nprising the followin	ig named inver	ntors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventi	on entitled:				ON AND REAL-TIME	
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e United State	S.		
was filed i	n the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:		,,		
		SHENZHEN UNIV				
ASSIGNEES (Full Names, Ac	Idresses	Nanhai Ave 3688.	Nanshan, Sheni	zhen		
and Countries)		Guangdong, China				
are desirous of obtained therefo	acquiring th	e entire right, title a	nd interest in a	ind to said inventior	and the Letters Patent to be	
Now, th Doltar (\$1.00), a Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, i based thereon,	erefore, in c and for othe ling to be le and exclus ncluding all and all Lett	r good and valuable gally bound, hereby ive right, title and in divisions, continuat	consideration sells, assigns terest in and to lions, and conti g reissues, to b	, the receipt of whic and transfers to As a said invention, all i inuations-in-part the	or of a sum corresponding to One th is hereby acknowledged, asignees, their successors and applications for Letters Patent for preof, all rights to claim priority the including any and all foreign	
Assigno	r hereby wa which would	arrants that no assig I conflict with this A	gnment, sale, a ssignment.	greement or encum	ibrance has been or will be made	
Assigno a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to exec	or agrees it : ntative there ating to the ute all instru	shall be legally bour of, to supply all info making and practice uments proper to pa	nd, upon reque prmation and ev a of said invent itent the invent	vidence of which the ion, to testify in any ion in the United St	or their successors or assigns or e Assignor has knowledge or legal proceeding relating ates of America and foreign carry out the intent of this	
In witne	ss whereof	, this Assignment is	executed on th	ne day indicated be	ow.	
	Typed o	r Printed Name	S	ignature	Date	
SIGNATURE	ZHA	I, Jianpang	× 21117_	Jim Pang	× April 25, 2013	
		J, Jinwang to Assignor	× 40 * Witness to	아 Assignor	* April 23, 2013	

{00075043v1}

RECORDED: 05/05/2013